



2016

IDEAL 18 NORTH AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP

SEPTEMBER 23-25, 2016

Indian Harbor Yacht Club, Greenwich CT

Organizing Authority

SI AMENDMENT #1

Section 1 part 1.4, Section 10 part 10.5, Section 12 part 12.1 and Section 14 part 14.3, Section 15 part 15.1 and 15.6, Section 16 part 16.3 of the Sailing Instructions of the 2016 Ideal 18 North American Championship are amended as follows:

1 Rules

1.4 is deleted

10 The Start

10.5 Last Sentence: "This changes rule 30.3" should read: "This changes rule 26."

12 The Finish

12.1 insert "side" after "course"

14 Time Limits & Target Times

14.3 "15" should read: "20"

15 Protest & Requests for Redress

15.1 Eliminate " ' " after "its"

15.6 At the end add: "This changes rule A2."

16 Arbitration

16.3 "40%" should read: "30%"

end

**Indian Harbor Yacht Club
710 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
(203) 869-2484
Event Chair: Greg Neumann**

For additional information, contact:

IHYC Waterfront Director

Joel Labuzetta

waterfront@indianharboryc.com

PRO: Roger van Loveren